Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

11-22-2000



101524799

0.20.00

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 197-1

PATENTS ONL

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mitsui Chemicals, Inc. Name: Schering Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address: Street Address: Müllerstraße 178 Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Berlin ■ Assignment ☐ Merger State/Country: Germany Security Assignment Change of Name Zip: D-13353 Other March 23, 2000 Additional name/s & address/es attached? \(\subseteq \) Yes \(\subseteq \) No Execution Date: [4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1)(1) 4,898,825 (2)(2)5,151,359(3)(3) 5, 183, 754 (4) 5,008,267 Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 160.00 Arthur R. Crawford Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which 1100 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter 8th Floor filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. State: VA 22201 City: Arlington Zip: 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arthur R. Crawford October 20, 2000 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

PATENT

467625

REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the law of Japan and doing business at 2-5, Kasumigaseki 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, Japan and having been assigned all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Letters Patents and the inventions listed below:

Application No.	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>		
043,746	4,898,825	February 6, 1990		
07/347,649	5,151,359	September 29, 1992		
07/412,818	5,183,754	February 2, 1993		
07/425,730	5,008,267	April 16, 1991		

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said applications and the inventions embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the law of Germany and doing business at Müllerstraße 178, D-13353 Berlin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the said letters patents, applications, and inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGN()R by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said Letters Patent, applications and inventions described therein in the United States and all foreign countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for damages, and

REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0556

411825

collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors,									
assigns, or other legal representatives.									
Executed th	is	23	_ day of _	_March_		, 2000.			

Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.

By: Usar Kanaloo
Isao Kaneko

General Manager

Intellectual Property Division